 نکیب ینفت دانیم دیتول شینگهداشت و افزا
  سطح الارض
  احداث ردیف تراكم گاز در ایستگاه جمع آوري بینک
NISOC
 10 از    1  :شماره صفحه
DATA SHEETS FOR DIESEL GENERATOR شماره پیمان:
  پروژه بسته کاری صادرکننده تسهیلات  رشته  نوع مدرک سریال نسخه
4819 – 370 - 350

12.1 Type of Switching Device ACB
12.2 Manufacturer By Vendor
12.3 Type Designation By Vendor
12.4 Operating Mechanism
Motor Operated, Spring Charged,
Stored Energy, Trip Free Mechanism
12.5 Number of Poles 4
12.6 Rated Current (A) 1000
12.7 Rated Voltage (V) 690
12.8 Standard IEC
12.9 Rated Breaking Current Not Less Than 35kA
12.10 Charging Motor Operating Voltage (V) 24 (Fed from diesel batteries)
12.11 Trip Unit Electronic type
12.12 Trip Unit Functions 49, 50, 51, 50N, 51N
12.13 Trip Unit Model By Vendor
13.Generator Accessories
13.1 RTD (Pt100) Yes (9 RTD’s for S > 500kVA)
 نکیب ینفت دانیم دیتول شینگهداشت و افزا
  سطح الارض
  احداث ردیف تراكم گاز در ایستگاه جمع آوري بینک
NISOC
 10 از    10  :شماره صفحه
DATA SHEETS FOR DIESEL GENERATOR شماره پیمان:
  پروژه بسته کاری صادرکننده تسهیلات  رشته  نوع مدرک سریال نسخه
4819 – 370 - 350
D00 0003 DT EL 120 PEDCO GCS BK
Technical Data Sheet for Diesel Generator of Compressor Station
Item Description Purchaser Requirement Manufacturer Data
13.2 Lifting Bolts Yes
13.3 Earthing Bolt Yes
13.4 Drain Plug Yes
14.General
14.1 Noise Level By Vendor
14.2
Weight of Diesel Engine
Without Oil and Water (Kg)
By Vendor
14.3 Weight of Generator (Kg) By Vendor
14.3 Weight of Diesel Generator Skid (Kg) By Vendor
14.4
Overall Dimension of Diesel Generator Skid
(W x D x H) (mm)
By Vendor
14.5
Dimension of Control Panel
(W x D x H) (mm)
By Vendor
Note 1: Cable size shall be according to “BK-GCS-PEDCO-120-EL-LI-0002”.